

# Office of the Controller of Examinations University of Lakki Marwat

District: Lakki Marwat (28420) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (Pakistan)

Ph # 0969-511819, Fax- 510019, registrar@ulm.edu.pk: Web site: www.ulm.edu.pk

No. ULM/COE-01(05)/2018-427 Dated: December 31, 2020

#### Notification

It is notified for the information of all concerned that the B.A/B.Sc. Part-I & II Supplementary Examination, 2020 will commence in the month of March, 2021. Therefore, all the candidates appeared in the B.A/B.Sc. Annual Examination 2020 and got compartment are required to submit their Examination Admission Form (Free of Cost) complete in all respect along with two recent passport size Photograph (both male & female) in the Examination Section of ULM. The last date for submission of Exam Admission Form and requisite fee for eligible candidates is as per given schedule. Incomplete form will not be entertained:-

### **DATE SCHEDULE**

Examination	With Normal Fee	With Late Fee	With Double	With Triple Fee
	up to	Rs. 200 upto	Fee upto	upto
BA/BSc (For Regular & Private Candidates)	22-01-2021	01-02-2021	08-02-2021	15-02-2021

## **FEE SCHEDULE**

Examination	Examination Fee	DMC Fee	Per Practical fee
One or more papers failed	Rs. 770/- Each	Rs. 700/-	Rs.220/-
Improvement Pervious & Final	Rs. 6380/-	Rs. 1400/-	•
Improvement Final only.	Rs. 3190/-	Rs. 700/-	•

#### Note:-

- 1. The Examination Fee Should be deposited in United Bank Ltd. Lakki Marwat, Naurang Branch, HBL Lakki Marwat and Naurang Branch.
- 2. The Examination Centers will be allotted to private Candidates on the basis of their respective permanent addresses as mentioned in the Examination Admission Form. However the University reserves the right to allot any other Examination Centers, Keeping in view the number of candidates/availability of Exam Centers in the jurisdiction.
- 3. All the candidates are advised, in their own interest, not to vring any kind of prohibited/objectionable material including Mobile Phone & other electronic devices into the Examination Hall, which would lead to the cancellation of paper/examinations pecuniary penalty on report.
- 4. Roll Number Slip and Date Sheet will be uploaded on the University Website. (www.ulm.edu.pk)
- 5. Incomplete form will not be entertained.
- 6. For Further information please contact on 0969-511519, 0969-510019

INAMULLAH KHAN
Controller of Examinations

# Enclosed: (A.A) Distribution:-

- 1. The Vice Chancellor/Controller of Examinations, all Universities Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 2. The Chairmen, Boards of Intermediate & Secondary Education Bannu, D.I.Khan, Kohat, Peshawar for information.
- 3. The Director Information Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for favour of publicity through media in the public interest.
- 4. The Editor Incharge, News Organizations Pakistan Broad Casting Corporation, Peshawar, Lakki Marwat, Bannu, D.I.Khan for favour of broadcasting as a news-item.
- 5. All principals of affiliated Colleges in the jurisdiction of ULM for information.
- 6. DC of Lakki Marwat.
- 7. DPO of Lakki Marwat with request of provides necessary security to Exam centers.
- 8. The Manager of UBL & HBL Lakki Marwat, Serai Naurang.
- 9. PS to Vice Chancellor of University of Lakki Marwart.

Director Academics University of Lakki Marwat.

- 10. PS to Registrar of University of Lakki Marwart.
- 12. Office file.

11.